AMENDMENTS TO LB 497

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER53)

Introduced by Sullivan

- 1 1. On page 1, line 23; and page 2, line 1, reinstate the
- 2 stricken matter.
- 3 2. On page 2, line 1, strike "(a)" and insert "Nebraska
- 4 Education Improvement Fund, "; in lines 3 through 5 strike the new
- 5 matter and insert "as provided in subsection (3) of this section";
- 6 in line 23 strike "(i)" and insert "Beginning July 1, 2016,
- 7 forty-four and one-half percent of the money remaining after the
- 8 payment of prizes and operating expenses and the initial transfer
- 9 to the Compulsive Gamblers Assistance Fund shall be transferred to
- 10 <u>the Nebraska Education Improvement Fund;</u>
- 11 (c)"; and in line 27 strike the new matter.
- 3. On page 3, lines 1 through 4, strike the new matter;
- 13 in line 5 strike "(c)", show as stricken, and insert "(d)"; in
- 14 lines 9 and 10 strike the new matter; in line 11 strike "(d)", show
- 15 as stricken, and insert "(e)"; and in line 16 strike "(e)", show as
- 16 stricken, and insert "(f)".
- 4. On page 4, line 2, strike "(f)", show as stricken, and
- 18 insert "<u>(g)</u>".
- 19 5. On page 11, strike beginning with "subdivision" in
- 20 line 8 through "section" in line 9 and insert "subsections (3)
- 21 and (4) of this section, money transferred pursuant to section
- 22 85-1920,".

AM1315 LB497 LB497 MHF-05/07/2013 MHF-05/07/2013

1 6. On page 12, line 12, after "report" insert

2 "electronically"; and in line 14 strike "2013" and insert "2014".